

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

1225 Fallon Street Oakland, California, 94612

Transfer and Centralization of Probate Calendars At The Berkeley Courthouse

EFFECTIVE January 1, 2010

The Hon. Jon Rolefson, Presiding Judge-elect and Pat Sweeten, Executive Officer of the Superior Court of California, County of Alameda announce the transfer and centralization of all probate calendars to the Berkeley Courthouse located at 2120 Martin Luther King Jr., Berkeley, CA.

Effective January 1, 2010:

- Probate matters will no longer be regularly calendared at the Fremont Hall of Justice or the Gale/Schenone Hall of Justice located in Pleasanton.
- All probate matters will be regularly scheduled in Department 201 of the Berkeley Courthouse, 2120 Martin Luther King Jr., Berkeley, CA 94704.
- All probate documents will continue to be accepted for filing at the following court locations:
 - o Berkeley Courthouse
 - o René C. Davidson Courthouse
 - Hayward Hall of Justice
 - o Fremont Hall of Justice
 - Gale/Schenone Hall of Justice

The transfer and centralization of probate calendars at the Berkeley Courthouse is part of an ongoing effort by the court to standardize its practices, improve access, enhance services, and make its operations more efficient.

The contact for this information release is Sue Stewart, Court Services Manager (510) 891-6203.

Go to http://www.alameda.courts.ca.gov/courts/divs/probate/index.shtml#1 for information about probate calendars, business hours, and directions to courthouse locations.